

ON MOTION of Ald. Kennedy

Seconded by Ald. Vitelli

RESOLUTION NO. 89-81

APPOINTMENT TO METROPOLITAN AIRPORTS COMMISSION (MAC)

BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Council of the City of West St. Paul supports the appointment of Ms. Julie Hogan, 2001 Wentworth, South St. Paul, Minnesota 55075 to the vacancy in Precinct 2 of the Metropolitan Airports Commission (MAC).

Adopted by the City Council of the City of West St. Paul this 14th day of August, 1989.

Ayes: 5 Nays: 0

/s/ Michael P. Bisanz Mayor

Attest.

ne K. Meissner

Deputy City Clerk

(Seal)

.39449

ce Sd.7 C.
oug- St-agenda
L. Dory
File

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED. AUG 2 3 1989

Secretary of State



DAKOTA COUNTY

DAKOTA COUNTY GOVERNMENT CENTER
1560 HWY. 55 - HASTINGS, MINNESOTA 55033 - PHONE 438-4428

DONALD J. MAHER
COMMISSIONER - SECOND DISTRICT
556 FIFTH AVENUE SOUTH
SOUTH ST. PAUL, MN 55075
TELEPHONE:
HOME: 451-6574

August 17, 1989

The Honorable Rudy Perpich Governor, State of Minnesota 130 State Capitol St. Paul, MN 55155

Dear Governor Perpich:

I am forwarding to your attention a copy of Resolution No. 89-81 adopted by the City of West St. Paul. This resolution supports the appointment of Ms. Julie Hogan, 2001 Wentworth, So. St. Paul, Minnesota to the Metropolitan Airports Commission.

The Dakota County Board in action taken on July 25, 1989 supported Ms. Hogan's appointment and a copy of this resolution was sent to you previously.

We encourage you to appoint Ms. Hogan to the Metropolitan Airport Commission.

Sincerely,

Donald J. Maher, Chairman

Dakota County Board of Commissioners

DJM:JLK:cps

cc: Joan Growe, Secretary of State

13949

STATE OF MINNESOTA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
FILED

AUG 2 3 1989

Josephan Bearer Secretary of State